Internal
diameter
mm
51
76
80
102
127
152
228
254

mm
1.8
2.1
21
2.1
2.4
2.7
29
32

Hose Abraflex SL, light PU suction & blower hose

Application

Plastic Hoses | Wear-resistant

e suction and blower hose for light abrasive solids such as dust, powder and fibers

e industrial vacuum cleaner hose

T

emperature range
e -40°Cto +90 °C
e peaks at +125 °C

Properties

e polyurethane, extruded, with completely embedded steel spiral, thickness polyurethane around 0,4 to 0,75

mm, depending on size
e smooth tube, corrugated cover
e ultralight and flexible, also at low temperatures
e gas and liquid tight
o this hose is compressible

Connections

free of choice or to be mounted directly on pipe

Assembly
FIXXED hose clamps
Wall thickness Outer diameter 24:::;\;3 Minimum burst re\s’iz:::g:at
pressure DICSSUIC 20 °C

mm bar bar
63.6 1 3 20
84.2 1 3 17
94.2 1 3 16
106.2 1 3 13
131.8 1 3 10
157.4 1 3 8
233.8 1 3 4
260.4 1 3 4

Minimum
bending radius
mm
40
65
65
85
105
125
185
210

Roll length Article

10069523
10069529
10015399
10015400
10015402
10015404
11215395

10069537

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.
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