

# Hose Abraflex SL, light PU suction & blower hose

# Application

- suction and blower hose for light abrasive solids such as dust, powder and fibers
- industrial vacuum cleaner hose

Т

## emperature range

- -40 °C to +90 °C
- peaks at +125 °C

#### **Properties**

- polyurethane, extruded, with completely embedded steel spiral, thickness polyurethane around 0,4 to 0,75 mm, depending on size
- smooth tube, corrugated cover
- ultralight and flexible, also at low temperatures
- gas and liquid tight
- this hose is compressible

### Connections

free of choice or to be mounted directly on pipe

#### Assembly

FIXXED hose clamps

Internal diameter	Wall thickness	Outer diameter	Maximum operating pressure	Minimum burst pressure	Vacuum- resistance at 20 °C	Minimum bending radius	Roll length	Article
mm	mm	mm	bar	bar	%	mm	m	
51	1.8	63.6	1	3	20	40	20	10069523
76	2.1	84.2	1	3	17	65	20	10069529
80	2.1	94.2	1	3	16	65	20	10015399
102	2.1	106.2	1	3	13	85	15	10015400
127	2.4	131.8	1	3	10	105	15	10015402
152	2.7	157.4	1	3	8	125	15	10015404
228	2.9	233.8	1	3	4	185	10	11215395
254	3.2	260.4	1	3	4	210	10	10069537

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice. ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

Page 1/1

